OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST) TIS HAZARI COURT : DELHI

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order No.786/24157-24182/Bail Power/Gaz./PDJWest/2021 dated 25.10.2021, the following changes at S.No.2 and 3 in the column Link "B" Additional Sessions Judges, have been made as under:-

S.No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Dates	Link "A" Additional Sessions Judge	Link "B" Additional Sessions Judge
2	Sh. Vishal Singh, ASJ-03 Room No.13	01/11/2021 to 17/11/2021	Sh. Lal Singh, ASJ-05 Room No.17	Sh. Pooran Chand, ASJ-02 Room No.154
3	Sh. Pooran Chand, ASJ-02 Room No.154	18/11/2021 to 30/11/2021	Sh. Ankur Jain, ASJ (Spl. FTC)-01 Room No.221	Sh. Vishal Singh, ASJ-03 Room No.13

Rest of the contents in the above said order shall remain the same.

(DHARMESH SHARMA) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

94317-24337-/Bail Power/Gaz./PDJWest/2021

Dated 26-10-21

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- 3. The Judicial Officers concerned of West District, THC, Delhi.
- 4. The Branch Incharge, Administration Branch, Filing Section (West), Facilitation Centre, THC, Delhi.
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Prosecution, THC, Delhi.
- 6. The Public Prosecutor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Patiala House Courts, Karkardooma Courts, Rohini Courts, Dwarka and Saket Courts complexes Delhi/New Delhi.
- 8. The Reader to the undersigned.
- 9. The Incharge, Lock-up, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The PS to the undersigned.
- 11. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 12. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERs.

com?

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI